Metropolitan Water Reclamation 100 East Erie Street

. . Chicago, IL. 60611
District of Greater Chicago
Text File

File Number: 19-0010

Agenda Date: 1/10/2019 Version: 1 Status: Adopted

in Control: Procurement Committee File Type: Agenda ltem

Agenda Number: 23
TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF JANUARY 10, 2019

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Authority to decrease purchase order for Contract 11-403-2P, Membrane Gas Holder
Replacement and Digester Cleaning at Egan Water Reclamation Plant, Cook County, to Path
Construction, Inc. in an amount of $416,540.96 from an amount of $5,929,567.63, to an amount
not to exceed $5,513,026.67 and to decrease the related five percent change order ailowance
in an amount of $45,364.46, from an amount of $45,364.46, to an amount not to exceed $0.00,
Account 201-50000-645750, Purchase Order 4000018

Dear Sir:

On November 6, 2014, the Board of Commissioners authorized the Director of Procurement
and Materials Management to award Contract 11-403-2P, Membrane Gas Holder Replacement
and Digester Cleaning at Egan Water Reclamation Plant, Cook County, to Path Construction,
Inc. in an amount not to exceed $4,364,000.00, plus a five percent allowance for change
orders, in an amount of $218,200.00, for a total amount not to exceed $4,582,200.00. Contract
work was completed on August 4, 2017.

As of December 21, 2018, the effect of change orders resulted in a net increase in an amount
of $1,392,732.09 from the original amount awarded of $4,582,200.00. The current contract
value is $5,974,932.09. The prior approved change orders reflect a 30.4% increase from the
original contract value.

This contract is complete and it is necessary to decrease and close this purchase order. In
addition to a reduction in the remaining value of the contract, the remaining balance of the five
percent allowance for change orders also must be decreased.

This change order is in compliance with the lllinois Criminal Code since the change is due to
circumstances not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed, and is in the
best interest of the District.

It is hereby recommended that the Board of Commissioners authorize the Director of
Procurement and Materials Management to execute a change order to decrease the purchase
order and amend the agreement in an amount of $416,540.96 (7.02% of the current contract
value), from an amount of $5,929,567.63, to an amount not to exceed $5,513,026.67, and to
decrease the remaining five percent change order allowance in an amount of $45,364.46, from’
an amount of $45,364.46, to an amount not to exceed $0.00.

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Page 1 Printed on 2/20/2019



File Number: 19-0010

Funds will be restored to Account 401-50000-645750.

Reguested, Catherine A. O’Connor, Director of Engineering, CLG:JB:AMB
Recommended, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management
Respectfully Submitted, Barbara J. McGowan, Chairman Committee on Procurement
Disposition of this agenda item will be documented in the official Regular Board Meeting
Minutes of the Board of Commissioners for January 10, 2019

Attachment

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Page 2 Printed on 2/20/2019



XTI QU LS B UeAY BXS0Y LTOT, L7 TE F

: i JETENEET) [a=Toau T i G| HD m LHESL/TL | amFes 'aT oo
s - P 1
2= 0 : i
TEEEANI | 656655 | TI0 i i
: SINED BYCEEY X| TW{ 80| Lwe//aw DEHEE D DU 1 WIO-LT "N OIW CTuedL sl LTRoTfe =i | ©
OIRES WA | ZTo0dss | TIoo | i |
SHTERTE | TI00E | THO | ! ; :
i i i EEOSN 1 TRy ) so ] w0 | omwe/sr/er OSCd | T 007005008 262T-9T "N STHA ‘L1 uear BxEhy oT0T/ST/er | | T
LTS WA | 1250555 ; 0100 | | !
NS W | eSS | 0100 !
SHERNE] | ZZ06SS | 0T00 | :
fatca zacisal porcnly | 800 | €0 | gice/N/eE TENXD | O 0070 00°000°03% - 8 o Axsfiraep | TIoo
IRTE WA | 26888F | 6000 : i
EOLRES W | TEESEE | 6000
SHEERIH | 0688855 | 5000 i
Jacaszacosal paroeXyy | 9T0E/20/ZT MNDECE | OO 0070 00°008"%18 - (£ QI IO WiXemED | 000
TIRES WA | 2eveLss | s : !
TOTRES W | 9668295 | 8000 : i
SHIEDNDE | Sseesss | so00 :
OFRARE oty ! o . exn | gue/oT/IT TOTEERD | IO 00°0 00°008'%T$ - 4 DO AEEITRID | 6000
EOISES WA | 8905255 | £000 !
IS WA | LS052SS | L000 !
SHIENTE | 9905255 | L000 :
_ DERARE | Pl 500 | sve0 | owoz/sn/e0 TRBERC | N 0070 FUWRO'TES - o DN AusSnsD | 800
IS W | S0 | 5000
_ CEREAREL peraxidy 200 | €0 | gwe/e/® TEIRD | (BT 0088t ORI O} JOTIE SUTRRe) Ponos) Bsssr, a8 - TR0 | 2000
OIS WA | 66559%5 | S000 i
FOTRES WA | 86959%s | <000 :
CHIEDNTH | L6955 | S000 :
_ DEWERE) | eIy S0 TR0 | 9UR/80/%0 TR | DN 0070 00°OTL"BEY - Sif DN AXBERIERLD | 9000
AT R | 669555 | 000 ,
EIRES WA | ssomops | 000 :
SHIERAIE | 169595 | S000 .
_ MERRE | perouily 00, L0 | SwWR/E0/o0 | TENDSERC | DN 0070 PE0S8'55 - B DO AXsBrye) | 5000
TANTS W | SOOERRS | 3000 ;
TIRES WA | 3298535 | %000 : !
CHTEMNIY | €2965%5 | %000 : ; :
fccaczac il pxortly %0 | w020 | groe/e0/d | TRUCEAXT | o 000 90" TEY'STS - €4 DN AwsfuryeD | 3000
IIRES WA | £185685 | €000 :
SHIEEDNTT | ZI69%6ES | €000 i
_ el Py £00 we | gwe/en/eo INDINE | 2T 60°S5T°969 §6T0-9T "N STTd ‘ze wear exely gwe/e/e =3 | €000
OIS WA | L990LES | 2000 :
DINES W | 9980LES | 2000
CHTRNT | SEEOLES | 2000 ! i
_ ONEMIEE) | peraxdly | 910z/82/10 DR | 0 0070 25702 THES - 2H DO ‘sooaT Bopies | z000
DIRES WA | FELEEES | T000 ; ;
EDIRES WA | EBLEXES | TO00 :
SHTRNTS | ZHEES | 1000 { :
DEMERE) | peorily : ST0Z/ST/2T ONDBCE | ON 0070 £ 3 ST0E X0F PEpSST SSTLOU TEOTIRY ¢ T000
ssep | =N | o =oxily sEns |rerontly | # WD =yl Eata eI apEn AL N
Fefp | se=p | Ees poH i et sfEp
SSSSS : e FEOTD STET009 ERS o ==
88888 anEn paronily dZEOFTENH T o Bupper,
00°002 285 '% e TehTD ST0000% : NI
(es=5 _GEXOTINON © monsabey
OL:¥L §W0/6T/ZL 0T WD ENGD IRZ RN TR
QH usks Fodsg £oT =0 Sfmmp ot ¢ ISR



